506821891 08/17/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6868711

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST		
	/ DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
RCS AGENT, LLC A	S ADMINISTF	ATIVE AGENT	08/17/2021	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA			
Name: COMMENTSOLD, LLC				
Street Address:	3001 9TI	HAVENUE SW		
City:	HUNTSV	HUNTSVILLE		
State/Country:	ALABAN	ALABAMA		
Postal Code:	35805	35805		
		Number	1	
Property Type		Number 0575045	-	
		0645441	-	
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA			
Fax Number:				
		he e-mail address first; if that is un		
Phone:	•	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser</i> 128598000	nt via US Mali.	
Email:		as@friedfrank.com		
		AYLOR MCGRAW C/O FRIED FRAN	K	
Address Line 1: ONE		NE NEW YORK PLAZA		
Address Line 4:	N	EW YORK, NEW YORK 10004		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		95389-228		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		TAYLOR MCGRAW	TAYLOR MCGRAW	
SIGNATURE:		/Taylor McGraw/	/Taylor McGraw/	
DATE SIGNED:		08/17/2021		
Total Attachments: 3				
source=Closing Copy	Patent Termir	ation and Release RCS CommentSolo	d#page1.tif	
source=Closing Copy	Patent Termir	ation and Release RCS CommentSolo ation and Release RCS CommentSolo ation and Release RCS CommentSolo	d#page2.tif	

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT

This Termination and Release of Patent Security Agreement (this "**Release**") dated as of August 17, 2021, is made with regard to that certain Patent Security Agreement entered into as of November 20, 2020 (as amended from time to time, the "**Agreement**"), by and between RCS Agent, LLC, as administrative agent and collateral agent (the "**Administrative Agent**"), and CommentSold, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "**Grantor**"). Capitalized terms not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings ascribed to such terms in the Agreement.

WHEREAS, the Lenders agreed to make certain advances of money and to extend certain financial accommodations to the Grantor in the amounts and manner set forth in that certain Credit Agreement, dated as of November 20, 2020, by and among the Administrative Agent, the Grantor, Holdings and the Lenders (as amended to date, the "**Credit Agreement**").

WHEREAS, pursuant the Credit Agreement, the parties entered into the Agreement which was recorded on November 20, 2020 at Reel 054427 Frame 0520 in the Patent division of the U.S. Trademark and Patent Office, the Grantor granted the Administrative Agent a security interest in certain Intellectual Property Collateral, listed in Patent Schedule hereto (the "**Patent Collateral**") and amended by that certain Corrective Assignment (to correct the conveying party's name) recorded on December 24, 2020 at Reel 055162 Frame 0439 in the Patent division of the U.S. Trademark and Patent Office.

WHEREAS, the Grantor has paid and satisfied in full its Obligations under the Credit Agreement, and the parties desire to enter into this Release to confirm that the Administrative Agent has released its security interests in and to the Patent Collateral and to expunge any recordation of the security interest insofar as it pertains to the Patent Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Administrative Agent forever releases and discharges the entire security interest in and to all of the Patent Collateral granted to the Administrative Agent by the Agreement.

The Administrative Agent hereby agrees to execute such additional instruments, to take such other actions, and to give such further assurances as the Grantor reasonably shall request to terminate any security interest in the Patent Collateral pursuant to the Agreement and otherwise to effectuate the release of all recordations of such security interest in the Patent Collateral.

The Administrative Agent acknowledges and agrees that the Grantor and its successors and assigns may rely upon this Release. The Administrative Agent represents and warrants that it has not transferred or assigned all or any part of the Agreement to any third party, and that it has all necessary authority to execute this Release and grant the releases and discharges and all other rights set forth herein.

[signature follows on next page]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent has caused this Release to be executed by a duly authorized officer thereunto.

RCS Agent, LLC, as Administrative Agent

By: ____

Name: Bola Schwartz Title: Vice President and Secretary

Signature Page to Patent Termination and Release

PATENT REEL: 057203 FRAME: 0419

PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS SCHEDULE

Patent Name	Registration Number	Registration Date
Online Live Video Sales Management System	10,575,045	2/25/2020
Online Live Video Sales Management System	10,645,441	5/5/2020

EAST\184228653.3

RECORDED: 08/17/2021